| ſ | FORM PTO-1594 | 08-20 | -2002 | U.S. DEPARTMENT | DE COMMEDICA |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | (3)-92 | | | | rademark Office |
| ļ | Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ | | | ~ | + (0.000) |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner o | 10219 | 5700 | iginal documents or c | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 10219 | E. 1781110 and doctor | or receiving party(ies): | 08.07.0000 |
| | Immunoccip | | Namer Stop G | ettingsick. | 08-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 |
| | The state of the s | 7 27 | Internal Address: | J | Mail Ropt Dt. #26 |
| | ∀. | -7-02 | | 1 11. 0. 1 5 | C'IL INOT |
| | ☐ Individual(s) | Association | | Hutton Conter Dr | |
| | General Partnership Corporation-State | ☐ Umited Partnership | city Xunta Ur | CA State: CA ZI | P: <u>%2707</u> |
| | Other | | ☐ Individual(s) cit | Izenship | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No | | Association General Partner | rehin | |
| Ī | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | ship California | |
| | Assignment | ☐ Merger | Corporation-Sta | 110 California | · |
| | Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled | in the United States, a domestic re | |
| | Other | | designation is attached: (Designations must be a se | ☐ Yes ☐ parate document from Assignment | 3 No |
| | Execution Date: July 10; | 2002 | Additional name(s) & addre | • | No. |
| | | | | | |
| | Application number(s) or registration Application has been also for the second of the secon | on number(s): | B Tendomode | registration No. (a) | |
| | A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration | | | | |
| | | | 2,560,0. | 37 | 1 |
| | | | | | <u> </u> |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n | om correspondence nalled: | registrations involved | ications and | |
| | Name: Julianne Ro | hioski | | *** | |
| | Internal Address: Amu | erican | 7. Total fee (37 CFR | 3.41): \$ <u>/</u> (| 0.00 |
| | Street Address: PO. Box 2723 | | Enclosed | | |
| | | | ☐ Authorized to be | e charged to deposit acco | unt |
| | | | 8 Danasia ananuman | | |
| | | | 8. Deposit account nu | amber; | |
| | city: Westport sta | ite: 05 ZIP: 06880 | (Attach duplicate cop | by of this page if paying by d | eposit account) |
| | | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | |
| | | | _ | | |
| | Statement and signature. | 9. Statement and signature | | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and porrect and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | s a true copy |
| | of the original document. | | \wedge \forall \wedge | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | ski Xil | Signature | 7-24) Date | |
| | Name of Person Signific | · } | • | pages comprising cover sheet | |
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | $\overline{}$ | | | |
| Do not detach this portion | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| () | Mail documents to be record | led with required cover she | et information to: | | |
| \ | Δ | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | | | |
| 08/19/2002 DBYR | DBYRIE 00000131 2560039 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | |
| 01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, | | | | | per |
| | | | | | ded, |
| | and completing and refiewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, | | | | |
| D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), | | | | | |
| | Washington, D.C. 20503 | | | | |
| | | - · | | | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0700**

08-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

TRANSFER/ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Immunocorp (Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, whose place of business and address is 1582 W. Deere Ave., Suite C, Irvine, CA 92606, is the owner of the following U.S Service Mark registration:

STOPGETTINGSICK.COM

Registration No. 2,560,039

Whereas, Stopgettingsick.com, Inc. (Assignee) a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, whose place of business and address is 5 Hutton Center Dr., Suite 1025, Santa Ana, CA 92707 is desirous of acquiring the rights to the registration.

Whereas, Stopgettingsick.com, Inc.. (Assignee) is the successor to that portion of the business of Immunocorp to which the above-referenced registration pertains to namely, "providing health information, namely, providing information about health related topics through a global computer network," in International Class 42.

Now therefore, Immunocorp (Assignor) does hereby assign to Stopgettingsick.com, Inc. (Assignee) all right, title and interest in and to its registration listed above.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0701

Jul-22-02 08:24A AMERICAN TRADEMARK CO INC 203 226 3364

EO.9

IMMUNOCORP (Assignor)

STOPGETTINGSICK.COM. INC.

(Assignce)

Title: President

2